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ABRASIVES
ACCESSORY

CUT-OFF WHEEL

ITEM TYPE DESCRIPTION SIZE
SA95031 1 CUT-OFF WHEEL REDUCING BUSHING 1-20mm

BENCH WHEEL
A36 ALUMINUM OXIDE WHEEL

ITEM DESCRIPTION DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA28000 BENCH WHEEL A36 6 1 4138 2
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TYPE 1 CHOP SAW WHEELS
HIGH PERFORMANCE/SPECIALTY

ITEM TYPE DESCRIPTION DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA24031 1 IRON WORKER 12 1 5100 10
SA24051 1 IRON WORKER 14 1 4400 10
SA24035 1 STUD KING 10 5/8 6100 25
SA24050 1 STUD KING 14 1 4400 10

COATED ABRASIVES
PSA DISCS - CLOTH 

ITEM SIZE GRIT STD QTY
SA35082 5" 40 50
SA35123 8" 36 25
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COTTON FIBER  
A24M BLENDING/FINISHING DISCS

ITEM DIA MAX RPM STD QTY
SA50308 3 20000 25
SA50301 2 30000 25
SA50300 2 30000 25
A36F BLENDING/FINISHING DISCS
ITEM DIA MAX RPM STD QTY
SA50309 3 20000 25
SA50302 2 30000 25
A54F BLENDING/FINISHING DISCS
ITEM DIA MAX RPM STD QTY
SA50310 3 20000 25
SA50303 2 30000 25
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A24N GENERAL PURPOSE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA20060 27 4 1/2 7/8 13300 10
A24R GENERAL PURPOSE
ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA20013 27 4 5/8 13500 25
SA20063 27 4 1/2 7/8 13300 25
SA20073 27 5 7/8 12200 25
SA20086 27 7 5/8-11 8500 10
SA20096 27 9 5/8-11 6600 10
SA20163 27 4 1/2 5/8-11 13300 10
SA20173 27 5 5/8-11 12200 10
SA20185 27 7 5/8-11 8500 10
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A46N ALUMINUM
ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA20018 27 4 5/8 13500 25
SA20162 27 4 1/2 5/8-11 13300 10
A60S GENERAL PURPOSE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA22011 27 4 5/8 19000 50
SA22021 27 4 1/2 7/8 13300 50
SA22047 27 6 7/8 10200 50

Phone: 865-984-2607   Fax: 865-681-6715 9/19/20165



C24R CONCRETE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA22025 27 4 1/2 7/8 13300 25
SA22125 27 4 1/2 5/8-11 13300 10
Z24R HIGH PERFORMANCE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA22616 27 9 5/8-11 6600 10
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Z-TECH SPECIALTY

ITEM TYPE DESCRIPTION DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA20944 27 Z-TECH HIGH

PERFORMANCE 5 7/8 12200 25
TYPE 28 DEPRESSED CENTER WHEELS

A24R GENERAL PURPOSE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA21015 28 9 5/8-11 6600 10
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COATED ABRASIVES
ALUMINUM OXIDE

ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE GRIT STD QTY
SA50000 FIBER DISCS 4 X 5/8 24 20
SA50003 FIBER DISCS 4 X 5/8 60 25
SA50005 FIBER DISCS 4 X 5/8 100 25
SA50065 FIBER DISCS 4 1/2 X 7/8 120 25
HIGH DENSITY

ITEM GRIT DIA MATERIAL ARBOR MAX RPM STD QTY
SA78008 60 4 1/2 PREMIUM

ZIRCONIUM 7/8 13300 10
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REGULAR DENSITY

ITEM TYPE DESCRIPTION GRIT DIA MATERIAL ARBOR STD
QTY

SA71206 27 FLAP DISCS 40 4 1/2 PREMIUM
ZIRCONIUM 7/8 10

SA71208 27 FLAP DISCS 60 4 1/2 PREMIUM
ZIRCONIUM 7/8 10

SA71216 27 FLAP DISCS 40 4 1/2 PREMIUM
ZIRCONIUM 5/8-11 10

SA71218 27 FLAP DISCS 60 4 1/2 PREMIUM
ZIRCONIUM 5/8-11 10

REGULAR DENSITY HIGH PERFORMANCE

ITEM TYPE DESCRIPTION GRIT DIA MATERIAL ARBO
R

MAX
RPM

STD
QTY

SA74341 29 CONICAL SHAPE 40 4 1/2 3A 5/8-11 13300 10
GRINDING

HIGH PERFORMANCE/STAINLESS STEEL 
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ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA20146 27 4 1/2 5/8-11 13300 10
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COATED ABRASIVES
LAMINATED DISCS

ITEM SIZE GRIT SAIT-LOK SAIT-LOK-R STD QTY
SA50229 3" 36 Y 50
SA50232 3" 60 Y 50
SA50271 2" 36 Y 100
SA50272 2" 40 Y 100
SA50275 2" 80 Y 100
SA50276 2" 100 Y 100
SA50277 2" 120 Y 100
SA50279 3" 40 Y 50
SA50284 3" 120 Y 50
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GRINDING
MOUNTED POINTS
ITEM TYPE DESCRIPTION DIA LENGTH SHANK

DIA#
O = 1_2
MAX
RPM

STD
QTY

SA27401 A1 FOR OFFHAND
APPLICATIONS 3/4 2 1/2 1/4 19800 10

SA27402 A3 FOR OFFHAND
APPLICATIONS 1 2 3/4 1/4 16100 10

SA27403 A4 FOR OFFHAND
APPLICATIONS 1 1/4 1 1/4 1/4 30560 10

SA27404 A5 FOR OFFHAND
APPLICATIONS 3/4 1 1/8 1/4 45000 10

SA27405 A11 FOR OFFHAND
APPLICATIONS 7/8 2 1/4 19860 10

SA27406 A38 FOR OFFHAND
APPLICATIONS 1 1 1/4 34500 10

SA27408 W179
FOR MEDIUM TO
HEAVY STOCK
REMOVAL

3/8 1 1/4 1/4 45750 10

SA27409 W189
FOR MEDIUM TO
HEAVY STOCK
REMOVAL

1/2 2 1/4 24000 10

SA27410 W204
FOR MEDIUM TO
HEAVY STOCK
REMOVAL

3/4 3/4 1/4 42750 10

SA27411 W208
FOR MEDIUM TO
HEAVY STOCK
REMOVAL

3/4 2 1/4 18750 10

SA27412 W220
FOR MEDIUM TO
HEAVY STOCK
REMOVAL

1 1 1/4 25500 10

SA27414 W236
FOR MEDIUM TO
HEAVY STOCK
REMOVAL

1 1/2 1/2 1/4 25470 10
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PORTABLE SAW CUT-OFF WHEEL
CONCRETE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23460 1 12 1 6300 10
SA23462 1 12 20mm 6300 10
SA23463 1 14 1 5400 10
SA23464 1 14 20mm 5460 10
SA23451 1 14 1 5400 10
GENERAL PURPOSE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23455 1 14 20mm 5460 10
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NON-WOVEN ABRASIVES
DEBURRING & CLEANING

ITEM SIZE GRADE COLOR SAIT-LOK SAIT-LOK-R STD QTY
SA77206 2" COARSE BROWN ü 50
SA77306 2" COARSE BROWN ü 50
SA77308 2" MEDIUM MAROON ü 50
SA77309 VERY FINE BLUE ü 50
SA77312 3" COARSE BROWN ü 25
SA77314 3" MEDIUM MAROON ü 25

WIRE BRUSHES
SMALL CUP BRUSH

ITEM DIA WIRE ARBOR WIRE
STYLE MAX RPM STD QTY

SA01402 2 3/4 .014 1/2-13 CRIMPED 14000 6
SA03414 2 3/4 .014 M14 X 2 KNOT 14000 6
SA03416 2 3/4 .014 M10 X 1.25 KNOT 14000 6
SA03417 2 3/4 .014 M10 X 1.5 KNOT 14000 6
SA03501 2 3/4 .020 5/8-11 KNOT 14000 6

Phone: 865-984-2607   Fax: 865-681-6715 9/19/201614



THIN HIGH SPEED CUT-OFF WHEEL
A24R GENERAL PURPOSE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23075 1 4 3/8 15278 25
A36T FAST CUTTING
ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23050 1 3 3/8 25000 100
SA23069 1 4 3/8 19000 100
A60S GENERAL PURPOSE
ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23106 1 6 7/8 10200 50
A60T BURR FREE
ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23041 1 3 3/8 25000 50
SA23043 1 3 1/4 25000 50
SA23053 1 3 1/4 25000 100
SA23070 1 4 3/8 19000 100
SA23072 1 4 1/4 19000 100
SA23205 1 6 5/8 10189 50
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HIGH PERFORMANCE

ITEM TYPE DIA BORE MAX RPM STD QTY
SA23174 1 4 1/2 7/8 13300 50
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TUNGSTEN CARBIDE BURS
DOUBLE CUT
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ITEM TYPE DIA LENGTH SHANK DIA# STD QTY
SA45000 SA1 1/4 5/8 1/4 1
SA45001 SA3 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
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SA45005 SC1 1/4 5/8 1/4 1
SA45006 SC3 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
SA45010 SD1 1/4 7/32 1/4 1
SA45011 SD3 3/8 5/16 1/4 1
SA45012 SD5 1/2 7/16 1/4 1
SA45015 SE1 1/4 3/8 1/4 1
SA45016 SE5 1/2 7/8 1/4 1
SA45020 SF1 1/4 5/8 1/4 1
SA45021 SF3 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
SA45022 SF5 1/2 1 1/4 1
SA45025 SL1 1/4 5/8 1/4 1
SA45026 SL3 3/8 1 1/16 1/4 1
SA45027 SL4 1/2 1 1/4 1/4 1
SA45035 SM1 1/4 1/2 1/4 1
SA45037 SM4 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
SA45038 SM5 1/2 1 1/4 1
SA45115 SH1 1/4 5/8 1/4 1
SA45117 SH5 1/2 1 1/4 1/4 1
NON-FERROUS - ALUMINUM
ITEM TYPE DIA LENGTH SHANK DIA# STD QTY
SA45050 SA3NF 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
SA45052 SC3NF 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
SA45053 SF3NF 3/8 3/4 1/4 1
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FLAP WHEELS
MOUNTED FLAP WHEELS  
ITEM SIZE GRIT MAX RPM STD QTY
FA26012 1 X 5/8 X 1/4 60 30000 10
FA26021 1 X 5/8 X 1/4 120 30000
FA26102 1 X 1 X 1/4 40 30000
FA26108 1 X 1 X 1/4 60 30000
FA26111 1 X 1 X 1/4 80 30000
FA26117 1 X 1 X 1/4 120 30000
FA26150 1 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/4 40 30000
FA26156 1 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/4 60 30000
FA26252 1 1/2 X 1 1/4 60 23000
FA26279 1 1/2 X 1 1/4 320 23000
FA26294 2 X 1/2 X 1/4 40 23000
FA26300 2 X 1/2 X 1/4 60 23000
FA26303 2 X 1/2 X 1/4 80 23000
FA26309 2 X 1/2 X 1/4 120 23000
FA26390 2 X 1 X 1/4 40 23000
FA26396 2 X 1 X 1/4 60 23000
FA26399 2 X 1 X 1/4 80 23000
FA26405 2 X 1 X 1/4 120 23000
FA26540 2 1/2 X 1 X 1/4 60 23000
FA26726 3 X 1 X 1/4 40 20000
FA26729 3 X 1 X 1/4 50 20000
FA26732 3 X 1 X 1/4 60 20000
FA26735 3 X 1 X 1/4 80 20000
FA26741 3 X 1 X 1/4 120 20000
FA26753 3 X 1 X 1/4 240 20000
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SPECIALTIES
NO LAP BANDS

ITEM SIZE GRIT
FA36251 3/4 X 1  36
FA36257 3/4 X 1  50
FA36827 1 X 1     36

SHOP/UTILITY CLOTH ROLLS
ALUMINUM OXIDE

ITEM SIZE GRIT STD QTY
SR2-40 2" 40 50 YARDS
SR2-60 2" 60 50 YARDS
SR2-80 2" 80 50 YARDS
SR2-100 2" 100 50 YARDS
SR2-120 2" 120 50 YARDS
SR2-150 2" 150 50 YARDS
SR2-180 2" 180 50 YARDS
SR2-220 2" 220 50 YARDS
SR2-240 2" 240 50 YARDS
SR2-280 2" 280 50 YARDS
SR2-320 2" 320 50 YARDS
SR2-400 2" 4000 50 YARDS

Phone: 865-984-2607   Fax: 865-681-6715 9/19/201621



PSA DISC ROLLS
GOLD A/O STEARATED DISC ROLLS

ITEM SIZE GRIT
HC135SK-6X180 6" 180
HC135SK-6X80 6" 80

ROLOC HOLDER
ROLOC HOLDER

ITEM SIZE
MI20 3"
MI200 2"

SURFACE CONDITIONING DISC
RESIN FIBER

ITEM SIZE GRADE COLOR
MI37 3" FINE BLUE
MI17 3" COARSE BROWN
MI197 2" COARSE BROWN
MI297 2" MEDIUM MAROON
MI397 2" FINE BLUE
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DRILL BITS
JOBBER LENGTH FRACTIONAL
BRIGHT

ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JL1/64 .0156 3/16 7/8
JL1/32 .0312 1/2 1 3/8
JL3/64 .0469 3/4 1 3/4
JL1/16 .0625 7/8 1 7/8
JL5/64 .0781 1 2
JL3/32 .0937 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL7/64 .1094 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL1/8 .1250 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL9/64 .1406 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL5/32 .1562 2 3 1/8
JL11/64 .1719 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL3/16 .1875 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL13/64 .2031 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL7/32 .2187 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL15/64 .2344 2 5/8 3 7/8
JL1/4 .2500 2 3/4 4
JL17/64 .2656 2 7/8 4 1/8
JL9/32 .2812 2 15/16 4 1/4
JL19/64 .2969 3 1/16 4 3/8
JL5/16 .3125 3 3/16 4 1/2
JL21/64 .3281 3 5/16 4 5/8
JL11/32 .3437 3 7/16 4 3/4
JL23/64 .3594 3 1/2 4 7/8
JL3/8 .3750 3 5/8 5
JL25/64 .3906 3 3/4 5 1/8
JL13/32 .4062 3 7/8 5 1/4
JL27/64 .4219 3 15/16 5 3/8
JL7/16 .4375 4 1/16 5 1/2
JL29/64 .4531 4 3/16 5 5/8
JL15/32 .4687 4 5/16 5 3/4
JL31/64 .4844 4 3/8 5 7/8
JL1/2 .5000 4 1/2 6

JOBBER LENGTH LETTER SIZE
BRIGHT
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JLA .2340 2 5/8 3 7/8
JLB .2380 2 3/4 4
JLC .2420 2 3/4 4
JLD .2460 2 3/4 4
JLE .2500 2 3/4 4
JLF .2570 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLG .2610 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLH .2660 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLI .2720 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLJ .2770 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLK .2810 2 15/16 4 1/4
JLL .2900 2 15/16 4 1/4
JLM .2950 3 1/16 4 3/8
JLN .3020 3 1/16 4 3/8
JLO .3160 3 3/16 4 1/2
JLP .3230 3 5/16 4 5/8
JLQ .3320 3 7/16 4 3/4
JLR .3390 3 7/16 4 3/4
JLS .3480 3 1/2 4 7/8
JLT .3580 3 1/2 4 7/8
JLU .3680 3 5/8 5
JLV .3770 3 5/8 5
JLW .3860 3 3/4 5 1/8
JLX .3970 3 3/4 5 1/8
JLY .4040 3 7/8 5 1/4
JLZ .4130 3 7/8 5 1/4
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JOBBER LENGTH WIRE GAGE BRIGHT
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JL80 .0135 1/8 3/4
JL79 .0145 1/8 3/4
JL78 .0160 3/16 7/8
JL77 .0180 3/16 7/8
JL76 .0200 3/16 7/8
JL75 .0210 1/4 1
JL74 .0225 1/4 1
JL73 .0240 5/16 1 1/8
JL72 .0250 5/16 1 1/8
JL71 .0260 3/8 1 1/4
JL70 .0280 3/8 1 1/4
JL69 .0292 1/2 1 3/8
JL68 .0310 1/2 1 3/8
JL67 .0320 1/2 1 3/8
JL66 .0330 1/2 1 3/8
JL65 .0350 5/8 1 1/2
JL64 .0360 5/8 1 1/2
JL63 .0370 5/8 1 1/2
JL62 .0380 5/8 1 1/2
JL61 .0390 11/16 1 5/8
JL60 .0400 11/16 1 5/8
JL59 .0410 11/16 1 5/8
JL58 .0420 11/16 1 5/8
JL57 .0430 3/4 1 3/4
JL56 .0465 3/4 1 3/4
JL55 .0520 7/8 1 7/8
JL54 .0550 7/8 1 7/8
JL53 .0595 7/8 1 7/8

JOBBER LENGTH WIRE GAGE BRIGHT
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JL52 .0635 7/8 1 7/8
JL51 .0670 1 2
JL50 .0700 1 2
JL49 .0730 1 2
JL48 .0760 1 2
JL47 .0785 1 2
JL46 .0810 1 1/8 2 1/8
JL45 .0820 1 1/8 2 1/8
JL44 .0860 1 1/8 2 1/8
JL43 .0890 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL42 .0935 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL41 .0960 1 3/8 2 3/8
JL40 .0980 1 3/8 2 3/8
JL39 .0995 1 3/8 2 3/8
JL38 .1015 1 7/16 2 1/2
JL37 .1040 1 7/16 2 1/2
JL36 .1065 1 7/16 2 1/2
JL35 .1100 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL34 .1110 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL33 .1130 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL32 .1160 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL31 .1200 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL30 .1285 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL29 .1360 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL28 .1405 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL27 .1440 1 7/8 3
JL26 .1470 1 7/8 3
JL25 .1495 1 7/8 3
JL24 .1520 2 3 1/8
JL23 .1540 2 3 1/8
JL22 .1570 2 3 1/8
JL21 .1590 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL20 .1610 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL19 .1660 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL18 .1695 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL17 .1730 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL16 .1770 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL15 .1800 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL14 .1820 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL13 .1850 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL12 .1890 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL11 .1910 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL10 .1935 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL9 .1960 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL8 .1990 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL7 .2010 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL6 .2040 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL5 .2055 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL4 .2090 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL3 .2130 2 1/2 3 3/4
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JL2 .2210 2 5/8 3 7/8
JL1 .2280 2 5/8 3 7/8
JOBBER LENGTH FRACTIONAL
COBALT

ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JL3/64-CO .0469 3/4 1 3/4
JL1/16-CO .0625 7/8 1 7/8
JL5/64-CO .0781 1 2
JL3/32-CO .0937 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL7/64-CO .1094 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL1/8-CO .1250 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL9/64-CO .1406 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL5/32-CO .1562 2 3 1/8
JL11/64-CO .1719 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL3/16-CO .1875 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL13/64-CO .2031 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL7/32-CO .2187 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL15/64-CO .2344 2 5/8 3 7/8
JL1/4-CO .2500 2 3/4 4
JL17/64-CO .2656 2 7/8 4 1/8
JL9/32-CO .2812 2 15/16 4 1/4
JL19/64-CO .2969 3 1/16 4 3/8
JL5/16-CO .3125 3 3/16 4 1/2
JL21/64-CO .3281 3 5/16 4 5/8
JL11/32-CO .3437 3 7/16 4 3/4
JL23/64-CO .3594 3 1/2 4 7/8
JL3/8-CO .3750 3 5/8 5
JL25/64-CO .3906 3 3/4 5 1/8
JL13/32-CO .4062 3 7/8 5 1/4
JL27/64-CO .4219 3 15/16 5 3/8
JL7/16-CO .4375 4 1/16 5 1/2
JL29/64-CO .4531 4 3/16 5 5/8
JL15/32-CO .4687 4 5/16 5 3/4
JL31/64-CO .4844 4 3/8 5 7/8
JL1/2-CO .5000 4 1/2 6
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JOBBER LENGTH LETTER COBALT
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JLA-CO .2340 2 5/8 3 7/8
JLB-CO .2380 2 3/4 4
JLC-CO .2420 2 3/4 4
JLD-CO .2460 2 3/4 4
JLE-CO .2500 2 3/4 4
JLF-CO .2570 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLG-CO .2610 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLH-CO .2660 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLI-CO .2720 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLJ-CO .2770 2 7/8 4 1/8
JLK-CO .2810 2 15/16 4 1/4
JLL-CO .2900 2 15/16 4 1/4
JLM-CO .2950 3 1/16 4 3/8
JLN-CO .3020 3 1/16 4 3/8
JLO-CO .3160 3 3/16 4 1/2
JLP-CO .3230 3 5/16 4 5/8
JLQ-CO .3320 3 7/16 4 3/4
JLR-CO .3390 3 7/16 4 3/4
JLS-CO .3480 3 1/2 4 7/8
JLT-CO .3580 3 1/2 4 7/8
JLU-CO .3680 3 5/8 5
JLV-CO .3770 3 5/8 5
JLW-CO .3860 3 3/4 5 1/8
JLX-CO .3970 3 3/4 5 1/8
JLY-CO .4040 3 7/8 5 1/4
JLZ-CO .4130 3 7/8 5 1/4

JOBBER LENGTH WIRE GAGE
COBALT
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JL60-CO .0400 11/16 1 5/8
JL59-CO .0410 11/16 1 5/8
JL58-CO .0420 11/16 1 5/8
JL57-CO .0430 3/4 1 3/4
JL56-CO .0465 3/4 1 3/4
JL55-CO .0520 7/8 1 7/8
JL54-CO .0550 7/8 1 7/8
JL53-CO .0595 7/8 1 7/8
JL52-CO .0635 7/8 1 7/8
JL51-CO .0670 1 2
JL50-CO .0700 1 2
JL49-CO .0730 1 2
JL48-CO .0760 1 2
JL47-CO .0785 1 2
JL46-CO .0810 1 1/8 2 1/8
JL45-CO .0820 1 1/8 2 1/8
JL44-CO .0860 1 1/8 2 1/8
JL43-CO .0890 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL42-CO .0935 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL41-CO .0960 1 3/8 2 3/8
JL40-CO .0980 1 3/8 2 3/8
JL39-CO .0995 1 3/8 2 3/8
JL38-CO .1015 1 7/16 2 1/2
JL37-CO .1040 1 7/16 2 1/2
JL36-CO .1065 1 7/16 2 1/2
JL35-CO .1100 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL34-CO .1110 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL33-CO .1130 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL32-CO .1160 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL31-CO .1200 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL30-CO .1285 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL29-CO .1360 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL28-CO .1405 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL27-CO .1440 1 7/8 3
JL26-CO .1470 1 7/8 3
JL25-CO .1495 1 7/8 3
JL24-CO .1520 2 3 1/8
JL23-CO .1540 2 3 1/8
JL22-CO .1570 2 3 1/8
JL21-CO .1590 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL20-CO .1610 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL19-CO .1660 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL18-CO .1695 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL17-CO .1730 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL16-CO .1770 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL15-CO .1800 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL14-CO .1820 2 3/16 3 3/8
JL13-CO .1850 2 5/16 3 1/2
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JL12-CO .1890 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL11-CO .1910 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL10-CO .1935 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL9-CO .1960 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL8-CO .1990 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL7-CO .2010 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL6-CO .2040 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL5-CO .2055 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL4-CO .2090 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL3-CO .2130 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL2-CO .2210 2 5/8 3 7/8
JL1-CO .2280 2 5/8 3 7/8

JOBBER LENGTH METRIC COBALT
ITEM DEC FLUTE

MM OAL mm
JLM.90-CO .0354 16 38
JLM.95-CO .0374 16 38
JLM1.00-CO .0394 17 41
JLM1.05-CO .0413 17 41
JLM1.10-CO .0433 19 44
JLM1.20-CO .0472 22 48
JLM1.30-CO .0512 22 48
JLM1.40-CO .0551 22 48
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JOBBER LENGTH METRIC COBALT
ITEM DEC FLUTE

MM OAL mm
JLM1.50-CO .0591 22 48
JLM1.60-CO .0630 22 48
JLM1.70-CO .0669 25 51
JLM1.80-CO .0709 25 51
JLM1.90-CO .0748 25 51
JLM2.00-CO .0787 25 51
JLM2.05-CO .0807 29 54
JLM2.10-CO .0827 29 54
JLM2.20-CO .0866 32 57
JLM2.30-CO .0906 32 57
JLM2.40-CO .0945 35 60
JLM2.50-CO .0984 35 60
JLM2.60-CO .1024 37 64
JLM2.70-CO .1063 37 64
JLM2.80-CO .1102 38 67
JLM2.90-CO .1142 41 70
JLM3.00-CO .1181 41 70
JLM3.10-CO .1220 41 70
JLM3.20-CO .1260 41 70
JLM3.30-CO .1299 45 73
JLM3.40-CO .1339 45 73
JLM3.50-CO .1378 45 73
JLM3.60-CO .1417 48 76
JLM3.70-CO .1457 48 76
JLM3.80-CO .1496 48 76
JLM3.90-CO .1535 51 79
JLM4.00-CO .1575 54 83
JLM4.10-CO .1614 54 83
JLM4.20-CO .1654 54 83
JLM4.30-CO .1693 54 83
JLM4.40-CO .1732 56 86
JLM4.50-CO .1772 56 86
JLM4.60-CO .1811 56 86
JLM4.70-CO .1850 59 89
JLM4.80-CO .1890 59 89
JLM4.90-CO .1929 62 92
JLM5.00-CO .1969 62 92
JLM5.10-CO .2008 62 92
JLM5.20-CO .2047 64 95
JLM5.30-CO .2087 64 95
JLM5.40-CO .2126 64 95
JLM5.50-CO .2165 64 95
JLM5.60-CO .2205 67 98
JLM5.70-CO .2244 67 98
JLM5.80-CO .2283 67 98
JLM5.90-CO .2323 67 98
JLM6.00-CO .2362 70 102
JLM6.10-CO .2402 70 102
JLM6.20-CO .2441 70 102

JLM6.30-CO .2480 70 102
JLM6.40-CO .2520 73 105
JLM6.50-CO .2559 73 105
JLM6.60-CO .2598 73 105
JLM6.70-CO .2638 73 105
JLM6.80-CO .2677 73 105
JLM6.90-CO .2717 73 105
JLM7.00-CO .2756 73 105
JLM7.10-CO .2795 75 108
JLM7.20-CO .2835 75 108
JLM7.30-CO .2874 75 108
JLM7.40-CO .2913 78 111
JLM7.50-CO .2953 78 111
JLM7.60-CO .2992 78 111
JLM7.70-CO .3031 81 114
JLM7.80-CO .3071 81 114
JLM7.90-CO .3110 81 114
JLM8.00-CO .3150 81 114
JLM8.10-CO .3189 84 117
JLM8.20-CO .3228 84 117
JLM8.30-CO .3268 84 117
JLM8.40-CO .3307 87 121
JLM8.50-CO .3346 87 121
JLM8.60-CO .3386 87 121
JLM8.70-CO .3425 87 121
JLM8.80-CO .3465 89 124
JLM8.90-CO .3504 89 124
JLM9.00-CO .3543 89 124
JLM9.10-CO .3583 89 124
JLM9.20-CO .3622 92 127
JLM9.30-CO .3661 92 127
JLM9.40-CO .3701 92 127
JLM9.50-CO .3740 92 127
JLM9.60-CO .3780 95 130
JLM9.70-CO .3819 95 130
JLM9.80-CO .3858 95 130
JLM10.00-CO .3937 95 130
JLM10.20-CO .4016 98 133
JLM10.50-CO .4134 98 133
JLM10.80-CO .4252 103 140
JLM11.00-CO .4331 103 140
JLM11.20-CO .4409 106 143
JLM11.50-CO .4528 106 143
JLM11.80-CO .4646 110 146
JLM12.00-CO .4724 111 149
JLM12.20-CO .4803 111 149
JLM12.50-CO .4921 114 152
JLM13.00-CO .5118 114 152
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JOBBER LENGTH BLACK & GOLD

ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
JL1/16BG .0625 7/8
JL5/64BG .0781 1 2
JL3/32BG .0937 1 1/4 2 1/4
JL7/64BG .1094 1 1/2 2 5/8
JL1/8BG .1250 1 5/8 2 3/4
JL9/64BG .1406 1 3/4 2 7/8
JL5/32BG .1562 2 3 1/8
JL11/64BG .1719 2 1/8 3 1/4
JL3/16BG .1875 2 5/16 3 1/2
JL13/64BG .2031 2 7/16 3 5/8
JL7/32BG .2187 2 1/2 3 3/4
JL15/64BG .2344 2 5/8 3 7/8
JL1/4BG .2500 2 3/4 4
JL17/64BG .2656 2 7/8 4 1/8
JL9/32BG .2812 2 15/16 4 1/4
JL19/64BG .2969 3 1/16 4 3/8
JL5/16BG .3125 3 3/16 4 1/2
JL21/64BG .3281 3 5/16 4 5/8
JL11/32BG .3437 3 7/16 4 3/4
JL23/64BG .3594 3 1/2 4 7/8
JL3/8BG .3750 3 5/8 5
JL25/64BG .3906 3 3/4 5 1/8
JL13/32BG .4062 3 7/8 5 1/4
JL27/64BG .4219 3 15/16 5 3/8
JL7/16BG .4375 4 1/16 5 1/2
JL29/64BG .4531 4 3/16 5 5/8
JL15/32BG .4687 4 5/16 5 3/4
JL31/64BG .4844 4 3/8 5 7/8
JL1/2BG .5000 4 1/2 6

JOBBER LENGTH METRIC BLACK
OXIDE

ITEM DEC FLUTE
MM OAL mm

JLM.48-BO .0181 5 20
JLM.50-BO .0197 6 22
JLM.55-BO .0217 7 24
JLM.60-BO .0236 7 24
JLM.65-BO .0265 8 26
JLM.70-BO .0276 9 28
JLM.75-BO .0295 9 28
JLM.80-BO .0315 10 30
JLM.85-BO .0335 10 30
JLM.90-BO .0354 11 32
JLM.95-BO .0374 11 32
JLM1.00-BO .0394 12 34
JLM1.05-BO .0413 12 34
JLM1.10-BO .0433 14 36
JLM1.15-BO .0453 14 36
JLM1.20-BO .0472 16 38
JLM1.25-BO .0492 16 38
JLM1.30-BO .0512 16 38
JLM1.35-BO .0531 18 40
JLM1.40-BO .0551 18 40
JLM1.45-BO .0571 18 40
JLM1.50-BO .0591 18 40
JLM1.55-BO .0610 20 43
JLM1.60-BO .0630 20 43
JLM1.65-BO .0650 20 43
JLM1.70-BO .0669 20 43
JLM1.75-BO .0689 22 46
JLM1.80-BO .0709 22 46
JLM1.85-BO .0728 22 46
JLM1.90-BO .0748 22 46
JLM1.95-BO .0768 24 49
JLM2.00-BO .0787 24 49
JLM2.05-BO .0808 24 49
JLM2.10-BO .0827 24 49
JLM2.15-BO .0846 27 53
JLM2.20-BO .0866 27 53
JLM2.25-BO .0886 27 53
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JLM2.30-BO .0906 27 53
JLM2.35-BO .0925 27 53
JLM2.40-BO .0945 30 57
JLM2.45-BO .0965 30 57
JLM2.50-BO .0984 30 57
JLM2.60-BO .1024 30 57
JLM2.70-BO .1063 33 61
JLM2.75-BO .1083 33 61
JLM2.80-BO .1102 33 61
JLM2.90-BO .1142 33 61
JLM3.00-BO .1181 33 61
JLM3.10-BO .1220 36 65

JOBBER LENGTH METRIC BLACK
OXIDE
ITEM DEC FLUTE

MM OAL mm
JLM3.20-BO .1260 36 65
JLM3.25-BO .1280 36 65
JLM3.30-BO .1299 36 65
JLM3.40-BO .1339 39 70
JLM3.50-BO .1378 39 70
JLM3.60-BO .1417 39 70
JLM3.70-BO .1457 39 70
JLM3.75-BO .1476 39 70
JLM3.80-BO .1496 43 75
JLM3.90-BO .1535 43 75
JLM4.00-BO .1575 43 75
JLM4.10-BO .1614 43 75
JLM4.20-BO .1654 43 75
JLM4.25-BO .1673 43 75
JLM4.30-BO .1693 47 80
JLM4.40-BO .1732 47 80
JLM4.50-BO .1772 47 80
JLM4.60-BO .1811 47 80
JLM4.70-BO .1850 47 80
JLM4.75-BO .1870 47 80
JLM4.80-BO .189 52 86
JLM4.90-BO .1929 52 86
JLM5.00-BO .1968 52 86
JLM5.10-BO .2008 52 86
JLM5.20-BO .2047 52 86
JLM5.25-BO .2067 52 86
JLM5.30-BO .2087 52 86
JLM5.40-BO .2126 57 93
JLM5.50-BO .2165 57 93
JLM5.60-BO .2205 57 93
JLM5.70-BO .2244 57 93
JLM5.75-BO .2264 57 93
JLM5.80-BO .2283 57 93
JLM5.90-BO .2323 57 93
JLM6.00-BO .2362 57 93
JLM6.10-BO .2402 63 101
JLM6.20-BO .2441 63 101
JLM6.25-BO .2461 63 101
JLM6.30-BO .2480 63 101
JLM6.40-BO .2520 63 101
JLM6.50-BO .2559 63 101
JLM6.60-BO .2598 63 101
JLM6.70-BO .2638 63 101
JLM6.75-BO .2657 69 109
JLM6.80-BO .2677 69 109
JLM6.90-BO .2717 69 109
JLM7.00-BO .2756 69 109
JLM7.10-BO .2795 69 109
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JLM7.20-BO .2835 69 109
JLM7.25-BO .2854 69 109
JLM7.30-BO .2874 69 109
JLM7.40-BO .2913 69 109
JLM7.50-BO .2953 75 117
JLM7.60-BO .2992 75 117
JLM7.70-BO .3031 75 117
JLM7.75-BO .3051 75 117
JLM7.80-BO .3071 75 117
JLM7.90-BO .3110 75 117
JLM8.00-BO .3150 75 117
JLM8.10-BO .3189 75 117
JLM8.20-BO .3228 75 117
JLM8.25-BO .3248 75 117
JLM8.30-BO .3268 75 117
JLM8.40-BO .3307 75 117
JLM8.50-BO .3346 75 117
JLM8.60-BO .3386 81 125
JLM8.70-BO .3425 81 125
JLM8.75-BO .3445 81 125
JLM8.80-BO .3465 81 125
JLM8.90-BO .3504 81 125
JLM9.00-BO .3543 81 125
JLM9.10-BO .3583 81 125
JLM9.20-BO .3622 81 125
JLM9.25-BO .3642 81 125
JLM9.30-BO .3661 81 125
JLM9.40-BO .3701 81 125
JLM9.50-BO .3740 81 125
JLM9.60-BO .3780 87 133
JLM9.70-BO .3819 87 133
JLM9.75-BO .3839 87 133
JLM9.80-BO .3898 87 133
JLM9.90-BO .3998 87 133
JLM10.00-BO .3937 87 133
JLM10.20-BO .4016 87 133
JLM10.30-BO .4055 87 133
JLM10.50-BO .4134 87 133
JLM10.80-BO .4252 94 142
JLM11.00-BO .4331 94 142
JLM11.20-BO .4409 94 142
JLM11.50-BO .4528 94 142
JLM11.80-BO .4646 94 142
JLM12.00-BO .4724 101 151
JLM12.20-BO .4803 101 151
JLM12.50-BO .4921 101 151
JLM13.00-BO .5118 101 151
JLM13.50-BO .5315 108 160
JLM14.00-BO .5512 108 160
JLM14.50-BO .5709 114 169

JOBBER LENGTH METRIC BLACK
OXIDE
ITEM DEC FLUTE

MM OAL mm
JLM15.00-BO .5906 114 169
JLM15.50-BO .6102 120 178
JLM16.00-BO .6299 120 178
JLM16.50-BO .6496 125 184
JLM17.00-BO .6693 125 184
JLM17.50-BO .6890 130 191
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SILVER & DEMING 1/2" ROUND SHANKS

ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
SD33/64 .5156 3 1/8 6
SD17/32 .5312 3 1/8 6
SD35/64 .5469 3 1/8 6
SD9/16 .5625 3 1/8 6
SD37/64 .5781 3 1/8 6
SD19/32 .5938 3 1/8 6
SD39/64 .6094 3 1/8 6
SD5/8 .6250 3 1/8 6
SD41/64 .6406 3 1/8 6
SD21/32 .6562 3 1/8 6
SD43/64 .6719 3 1/8 6
SD11/16 .6875 3 1/8 6
SD45/64 .7031 3 1/8 6
SD23/32 .7188 3 1/8 6
SD47/64 .7344 3 1/8 6
SD3/4 .7500 3 1/8 6
SD49/64 .7656 3 1/8 6
SD25/32 .7812 3 1/8 6
SD51/64 .7969 3 1/8 6
SD13/16 .8125 3 1/8 6
SD53/64 .8281 3 1/8 6
SD27/32 .8438 3 1/8 6
SD55/64 .8594 3 1/8 6
SD7/8 .8750 3 1/8 6
SD57/64 .8902 3 1/8 6
SD29/32 .9062 3 1/8 6
SD59/64 .9219 3 1/8 6
SD15/16 .9378 3 1/8 6
SD61/64 .9531 3 1/8 6
SD31/32 .9688 3 1/8 6
SD63/64 .9844 3 1/8 6
SD1 1.0000 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/32 1.0312 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/16 1.0625 3 1/8 6
SD1-3/32 1.0937 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/8 1.1250 3 1/8 6
SD1-5/32 1.1562 3 1/8 6
SD1-3/16 1.1875 3 1/8 6
SD1-7/32 1.2188 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/4 1.2500 3 1/8 6
SD1-9/32 1.2812 3 1/8 6
SD1-5/16 1.3125 3 1/8 6
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SILVER & DEMING 1/2" ROUND SHANKS
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
SD1-11/32 1.3438 3 1/8 6
SD1-3/8 1.3750 3 1/8 6
SD1-13/32 1.4062 3 1/8 6
SD1-7/16 1.4375 3 1/8 6
SD1-15/32 1.4687 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/2 1.5000 3 1/8 6
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SILVER & DEMING 1/2" 3-FLAT SHANKS BLACK & GOLD

ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
SD33/64BG .5156 3 1/8 6
SD17/32BG .5312 3 1/8 6
SD35/64BG .5469 3 1/8 6
SD9/16BG .5625 3 1/8 6
SD37/64BG .5781 3 1/8 6
SD19/32BG .5938 3 1/8 6
SD39/64BG .6094 3 1/8 6
SD5/8BG .6250 3 1/8 6
SD41/64BG .6406 3 1/8 6
SD21/32BG .6562 3 1/8 6
SD43/64BG .6719 3 1/8 6
SD11/16BG .6875 3 1/8 6
SD45/64BG .7031 3 1/8 6
SD23/32BG .7188 3 1/8 6
SD47/64BG .7344 3 1/8 6
SD3/4BG .7500 3 1/8 6
SD49/64BG .7656 3 1/8 6
SD25/32BG .7812 3 1/8 6
SD51/64BG .7969 3 1/8 6
SD13/16BG .8125 3 1/8 6
SD53/64BG .8281 3 1/8 6
SD27/32BG .8438 3 1/8 6
SD55/64BG .8594 3 1/8 6
SD7/8BG .8750 3 1/8 6
SD57/64BG .8902 3 1/8 6
SD29/32BG .9062 3 1/8 6
SD59/64BG .9219 3 1/8 6
SD15/16BG .9378 3 1/8 6
SD61/64BG .9531 3 1/8 6
SD31/32BG .9688 3 1/8 6
SD63/64BG .9844 3 1/8 6
SD1BG 1.0000 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/32BG 1.0312 3 1/8 6
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SILVER & DEMING 1/2" 3-FLAT SHANKS BLACK & GOLD
ITEM DEC FLUTE OAL
SD1-1/16BG 1.0625 3 1/8 6
SD1-3/32BG 1.0937 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/8BG 1.1250 3 1/8 6
SD1-5/32BG 1.1562 3 1/8 6
SD1-3/16BG 1.1875 3 1/8 6
SD1-7/32BG 1.2188 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/4BG 1.2500 3 1/8 6
SD1-9/32BG 1.2812 3 1/8 6
SD1-5/16BG 1.3125 3 1/8 6
SD1-11/32BG 1.3438 3 1/8 6
SD1-3/8BG 1.3750 3 1/8 6
SD1-13/32BG 1.4062 3 1/8 6
SD1-7/16BG 1.4375 3 1/8 6
SD1-15/32BG 1.4687 3 1/8 6
SD1-1/2BG 1.5000 3 1/8 6
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METRIC STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS - BOTTOM

ITEM SIZE NO OF
FLUTES

PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

1.6MM-.35B2FD3 M1.6 X 0.35 2 D3 5/16 1 5/8
1.8-.35B2FD3 M1.8 X 0.35 2 D3  3/8 1 11/16
2MM-.4B3FD3 M2 X 0.4 3 D3 7/16 1 3/4
2.2MM-.45B3FD3 M2.2 X 0.45 3 D3 7/16 1 3/4
2.5MM-.45B3FD3 M2.5 X0.45 3 D3 1/2 1 13/16
3MM-.5B3FD3 M3 X 0.5 3 D3 5/8 1 /15/16
3.5MM-.6B3FD4 M3.5 X 0.6 3 D4 11/16 2
4MM-.7B4FD4 M4 X 0.7 4 D4 3/4 2 1/8
4.5MM-.75B4FD4 M4.5 X 0.75 4 D4 7/8 2 3/8
5MM-.8B4FD4 M5 X 0.8 4 D4 7/8 2 3/8
6MM-1B4FD5 M6 X 1 4 D5 1 2 1/2
7MM-1B4FD5 M7 X 1 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
8MM-1B4FD5 M8 X 1 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
8MM-1.25B4FD5 M8 X 1.25 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
10MM-1.25B4FD5 M10 X 1.25 4 D5 1 1/4 2 15/16
10MM-1.5B4FD6 M10 X 1.5 4 D6 1 1/4 2 15/16
12MM-1.25B4FD5 M12 X 1.25 4 D5 1 21/32 3 3/8
12MM-1.75B4FD6 M12 X 1.75 4 D6 1 21/32 3 3/8
14MM-1.5B4FD6 M14 X 1.5 4 D6 1 21/32 3 19/32
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TAPS
METRIC STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS - BOTTOM
ITEM SIZE NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

14MM-2B4FD7 M14 X 2 4 D7 1 21/32 3 19/32
16MM-1.5B4FD6 M16 X 1.5 4 D6 1 13/16 3 13/16
16MM-2B4FD7 M16 X 2 4 D7 1 13/16 3 13/16
18MM-1.5B4FD6 M18 X 1.5 4 D6 1 13/16 4 1/32
18MM-2.5B4FD7 M18 X 2.5 4 D7 1 13/16 4 1/32
20MM-1.5B4FD6 M20 X 1.5 4 D6 2 4 15/32
20MM-2.5B4FD7 M20 X 2.5 4 D7 2 4 15/32
22MM-1.5B4FD6 M22 X 1.5 4 D6 2 7/32 4 11/16
22MM-2.5B4FD7 M22 X 2.5 4 D7 2 7/32 4 11/16
24MM-2B4FD7 M24 X 2 4 D7 2 7/32 4 29/32
24MM-3B4FD8 M24 X 3 4 D8 2 7/32 4 29/32
27MM-2B4FD7 M27 X 2 4 D7 2 1/2 5 1/8
27MM-3B4FD8 M27 X 3 4 D8 2 1/2 5 1/8
30MM-2B4FD7 M30 X 2 4 D7 2 9/16 5 7/16
30MM-3.5B4FD9 M30 X 3.5 4 D9 2 9/16 5 7/16
33MM-2B6FD7 M33 X 2 6 D7 2 9/16 5 3/4
33MM-3.5B4FD9 M33 X 3.5 4 D9 2 9/16 5 3/4
36MM-3B4FD8 M36 X 3 4 D8 3 6 1/16
36MM-4B4FD9 M36 X 4 4 D9 3 6 1/16
39MM-3B6FD8 M39 X 3 6 D8 3 3/16 6 11/16
39MM-4B6FD9 M39 X 4 6 D9 3 3/16 6 11/16
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METRIC STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS - PLUG
ITEM SIZE NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

1.6MM-.35P2FD3 M1.6 X 0.35 2 D3 5/16 1 5/8
1.8MM-.35P2FD3 M1.8 X 0.35 2 D3  3/8 1 11/16
2MM-.4P3FD3 M2 X 0.4 3 D3 7/16 1 3/4
2.2MM-.45P3FD3 M2.2 X 0.45 3 D3 7/16 1 3/4
2.5MM-.45P3FD3 M2.5 X 0.45 3 D3 1/2 1 13/16
3MM-.5P3FD3 M3 X 0.5 3 D3 5/8 1 /15/16
3.5MM-.6P3FD4 M3.5 X 0.6 3 D4 11/16 2
4MM-.7P4FD4 M4 X 0.7 4 D4 3/4 2 1/8
4.5MM-.75P4FD4 M4.5 X 0.75 4 D4 7/8 2 3/8
5MM-.8P4FD4 M5 X 0.8 4 D4 7/8 2 3/8
6MM-1P4FD5 M6 X 1 4 D5 1 2 1/2
7MM-1P4FD5 M7 X 1 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
8MM-1P4FD5 M8 X 1 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
8MM-1.25P4FD5 M8 X 1.25 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
10MM-1.25P4FD5 M10 X 1.25 4 D5 1 1/4 2 15/16
10MM-1.5P4FD6 M10 X 1.5 4 D6 1 1/4 2 15/16
12MM-1.25P4FD5 M12 X 1.25 4 D5 1 21/32 3 3/8
12MM-1.75P4FD6 M12 X 1.75 4 D6 1 21/32 3 3/8
14MM-1.5P4FD6 M14 X 1.5 4 D6 1 21/32 3 19/32
14MM-2P4FD7 M14 X 2 4 D7 1 21/32 3 19/32
16MM-1.5P4FD6 M16 X 1.5 4 D6 1 13/16 3 13/16
16MM-2P4FD7 M16 X 2 4 D7 1 13/16 3 13/16
18MM-1.5P4FD6 M18 X 1.5 4 D6 1 13/16 4 1/32
18MM-2.5P4FD7 M18 X 2.5 4 D7 1 13/16 4 1/32
20MM-1.5P4FD6 M20 X 1.5 4 D6 2 4 15/32
20MM-2.5P4FD7 M20 X 2.5 4 D7 2 4 15/32
22MM-1.5P4FD6 M22 X 1.5 4 D6 2 7/32 4 11/16
22MM-2.5P4FD7 M22 X 2.5 4 D7 2 7/32 4 11/16
24MM-2P4FD7 M24 X 2 4 D7 2 7/32 4 29/32
24MM-3P4FD8 M24 X 3 4 D8 2 7/32 4 29/32
27MM-2P4FD7 M27 X 2 4 D7 2 1/2 5 1/8
27MM-3P4FD8 M27 X 3 4 D8 2 1/2 5 1/8
30MM-2P4FD7 M30 X 2 4 D7 2 9/16 5 7/16
30MM-3.5P4FD9 M30 X 3.5 4 D9 2 9/16 5 7/16
33MM-2P6FD7 M33 X 2 6 D7 2 9/16 5 3/4
33MM-3.5P4FD9 M33 X 3.5 4 D9 2 9/16 5 3/4
36MM-3P4FD8 M36 X 3 4 D8 3 6 1/16
36MM-4P4FD9 M36 X 4 4 D9 3 6 1/16
39MM-3P6FD8 M39 X 3 6 D8 3 3/16 6 11/16
39MM-4P6FD9 M39 X 4 6 D9 3 3/16 6 11/16
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METRIC STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS - TAPER
ITEM SIZE NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

1.6MM-.35T2FD3 M1.6 X 0.35 2 D3 5/16 1 5/8
1.8MM-.35T2FD3 M1.8 X 0.35 2 D3  3/8 1 11/16
2MM-.4T3FD3 M2 X 0.4 3 D3 7/16 1 3/4
2.2MM-.45T3FD3 M2.2 X 0.45 3 D3 7/16 1 3/4
2.5MM-.45T3FD3 M2.5 X0.45 3 D3 1/2 1 13/16
3MM-.5T3FD3 M3 X 0.5 3 D3 5/8 1 /15/16
3.5MM-.6T3FD4 M3.5 X 0.6 3 D4 11/16 2
4MM-.7T4FD4 M4 X 0.7 4 D4 3/4 2 1/8
4.5MM-.75T4FD4 M4.5 X 0.75 4 D4 7/8 2 3/8
5MM-.8T4FD4 M5 X 0.8 4 D4 7/8 2 3/8
6MM-1T4FD5 M6 X 1 4 D5 1 2 1/2
7MM-1T4FD5 M7 X 1 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
8MM-1T4FD5 M8 X 1 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
8MM-1.25T4FD5 M8 X 1.25 4 D5 1 1/8 2 23/32
10MM-1.25T4FD5 M10 X 1.25 4 D5 1 1/4 2 15/16
10MM-1.5T4FD6 M10 X 1.5 4 D6 1 1/4 2 15/16
12MM-1.25T4FD5 M12 X 1.25 4 D5 1 21/32 3 3/8
12MM-1.75T4FD6 M12 X 1.75 4 D6 1 21/32 3 3/8
14MM-1.5T4FD6 M14 X 1.5 4 D6 1 21/32 3 19/32
14MM-2T4FD7 M14 X 2 4 D7 1 21/32 3 19/32
16MM-1.5T4FD6 M16 X 1.5 4 D6 1 13/16 3 13/16
16MM-2T4FD7 M16 X 2 4 D7 1 13/16 3 13/16
18MM-1.5T4FD6 M18 X 1.5 4 D6 1 13/16 4 1/32
18MM-2.5T4FD7 M18 X 2.5 4 D7 1 13/16 4 1/32
20MM-1.5T4FD6 M20 X 1.5 4 D6 2 4 15/32
20MM-2.5T4FD7 M20 X 2.5 4 D7 2 4 15/32
22MM-1.5T4FD6 M22 X 1.5 4 D6 2 7/32 4 11/16
22MM-2.5T4FD7 M22 X 2.5 4 D7 2 7/32 4 11/16
24MM-2T4FD7 M24 X 2 4 D7 2 7/32 4 29/32
24MM-3T4FD8 M24 X 3 4 D8 2 7/32 4 29/32
27MM-2T4FD7 M27 X 2 4 D7 2 1/2 5 1/8
27MM-3T4FD8 M27 X 3 4 D8 2 1/2 5 1/8
30MM-2T4FD7 M30 X 2 4 D7 2 9/16 5 7/16
30MM-3.5T4FD9 M30 X 3.5 4 D9 2 9/16 5 7/16
33MM-2T6FD7 M33 X 2 6 D7 2 9/16 5 3/4
33MM-3.5T4FD9 M33 X 3.5 4 D9 2 9/16 5 3/4
36MM-3T4FD8 M36 X 3 4 D8 3 6 1/16
36MM-4T4FD9 M36 X 4 4 D9 3 6 1/16
39MM-3T6FD8 M39 X 3 6 D8 3 3/16 6 11/16
39MM-4T6FD9 M39 X 4 6 D9 3 3/16 6 11/16
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STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS FRACTIONAL - BOTTOM 

ITEM SIZE USS SAE UNS NO OF
FLUTES

PITCH
DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

1/4-20B4FH3 1/4 20 4 H3 1 2 1/2
1/4-28B4FH3 1/4 28 4 H3 1 2 1/2
5/16-18B4FH3 5/16 18 4 H3 1 1/8 2 23/32
5/16-24B4FH3 5/16 24 4 H3 1 1/8 2 23/32
3/8-16B4FH3 3/8 16 4 H3 1 1/4 2 15/16
3/8-24B4FH3 3/8 24 4 H3 1 1/4 2 15/16
7/16-14B4FH3 7/16 14 4 H3 1 7/16 3 5/32
7/16-20B4FH3 7/16 20 4 H3 1 7/16 3 5/32
1/2-13B4FH3 1/2 13 4 H3 1 21/32 3 3/8
1/2-20B4FH3 1/2 20 4 H3 1 21/32 3 3/8
9/16-12B4FH3 9/16 12 4 H3 1 21/32 3 19/32
9/16-18B4FH3 9/16 18 4 H3 1 21/32 3 19/32
5/8-11B4FH3 5/8 11 4 H3 1 13/16 3 13/16
5/8-18B4FH3 5/8 18 4 H3 1 13/16 3 13/16
11/16-16B4FH3 11/16 16 4 H3 1 13/16 4 1/32
3/4-10B4FH3 3/4 10 4 H3 2 4 1/4
3/4-16B4FH3 3/4 16 4 H3 2 4 1/4
7/8-9B4FH4 7/8 9 4 H4 2 7/32 4 11/16
7/8-14B4FH4 7/8 14 4 H4 2 7/32 4 11/16
1-8B4FH4 1 8 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-12B4FH4 1 12 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-14B4FH4 1 14 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-1/8-7B4FH4 1 1/8 7 4 H4 2 9/16 5 7/16
1-1/8-12B4FH4 1 1/8 12 4 H4 2 9/16 5 7/16
1-1/4-7B4FH4 1 1/4 7 4 H4 2 9/16 5 3/4
1-1/4-12B6FH4 1 1/4 12 6 H4 2 9/16 5 3/4
1-3/8-6B4FH4 1 3/8 6 4 H4 3 6 1/16
1-3/8-12B6FH4 1 3/8 12 6 H4 3 6 1/16
1-1/2-6B4FH4 1 1/2 6 4 H4 3 6 3/8
1-1/2-12B6FH4 1 1/2 12 6 H4 3 6 3/8
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STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS FRACTIONAL - PLUG
ITEM SIZE USS SAE UNS NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH
DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

1/4-20P4FH3 1/4 20 4 H3 1 2 1/2
1/4-28P4FH3 1/4 28 4 H3 1 2 1/2
5/16-18P4FH3 5/16 18 4 H3 1 1/8 2 23/32
5/16-24P4FH3 5/16 24 4 H3 1 1/8 2 23/32
3/8-16P4FH3 3/8 16 4 H3 1 1/4 2 15/16
3/8-24P4FH3 3/8 24 4 H3 1 1/4 2 15/16
7/16-14P4FH3 7/16 14 4 H3 1 7/16 3 5/32
7/16-20P4FH3 7/16 20 4 H3 1 7/16 3 5/32
1/2-13P4FH3 1/2 13 4 H3 1 21/32 3 3/8
1/2-20P4FH3 1/2 20 4 H3 1 21/32 3 3/8
9/16-12P4FH3 9/16 12 4 H3 1 21/32 3 19/32
9/16-18P4FH3 9/16 18 4 H3 1 21/32 3 19/32
5/8-11P4FH3 5/8 11 4 H3 1 13/16 3 13/16
5/8-18P4FH3 5/8 18 4 H3 1 13/16 3 13/16
11/16-16P4FH3 11/16 16 4 H3 1 13/16 4 1/32
3/4-10P4FH3 3/4 10 4 H3 2 4 1/4
3/4-16P4FH3 3/4 16 4 H3 2 4 1/4
7/8-9P4FH4 7/8 9 4 H4 2 7/32 4 11/16
7/8-14P4FH4 7/8 14 4 H4 2 7/32 4 11/16
1-8P4FH4 1 8 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-12P4FH4 1 12 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-14P4FH4 1 14 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-1/8-7P4FH4 1 1/8 7 4 H4 2 9/16 5 7/16
1-1/8-12P4FH4 1 1/8 12 4 H4 2 9/16 5 7/16
1-1/4-7P4FH4 1 1/4 7 4 H4 2 9/16 5 3/4
1-1/4-12P6FH4 1 1/4 12 6 H4 2 9/16 5 3/4
1-3/8-6P4FH4 1 3/8 6 4 H4 3 6 1/16
1-3/8-12P6FH4 1 3/8 12 6 H4 3 6 1/16
1-1/2-6P4FH4 1 1/2 6 4 H4 3 6 3/8
1-1/2-12P6FH4 1 1/2 12 6 H4 3 6 3/8
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STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS FRACTIONAL - TAPER
ITEM SIZE USS SAE UNS NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH
DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

1/4-20T4FH3 1/4 20 4 H3 1 2 1/2
1/4-28T4FH3 1/4 28 4 H3 1 2 1/2
5/16-18T4FH3 5/16 18 4 H3 1 1/8 2 23/32
5/16-24T4FH3 5/16 24 4 H3 1 1/8 2 23/32
3/8-16T4FH3 3/8 16 4 H3 1 1/4 2 15/16
3/8-24T4FH3 3/8 24 4 H3 1 1/4 2 15/16
7/16-14T4FH3 7/16 14 4 H3 1 7/16 3 5/32
7/16-20T4FH3 7/16 20 4 H3 1 7/16 3 5/32
1/2-13T4FH3 1/2 13 4 H3 1 21/32 3 3/8
1/2-20T4FH3 1/2 20 4 H3 1 21/32 3 3/8
9/16-12T4FH3 9/16 12 4 H3 1 21/32 3 19/32
9/16-18T4FH3 9/16 18 4 H3 1 21/32 3 19/32
5/8-11T4FH3 5/8 11 4 H3 1 13/16 3 13/16
5/8-18T4FH3 5/8 18 4 H3 1 13/16 3 13/16
11/16-16T4FH3 11/16 16 4 H3 1 13/16 4 1/32
3/4-10T4FH3 3/4 10 4 H3 2 4 1/4
3/4-16T4FH3 3/4 16 4 H3 2 4 1/4
7/8-9T4FH4 7/8 9 4 H4 2 7/32 4 11/16
7/8-14T4FH4 7/8 14 4 H4 2 7/32 4 11/16
1-8T4FH4 1 8 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-12T4FH4 1 12 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-14T4FH4 1 14 4 H4 2 1/2 5 1/8
1-1/8-7T4FH4 1 1/8 7 4 H4 2 9/16 5 7/16
1-1/8-12T4FH4 1 1/8 12 4 H4 2 9/16 5 7/16
1-1/4-7T4FH4 1 1/4 7 4 H4 2 9/16 5 3/4
1-1/4-12T6FH4 1 1/4 12 6 H4 2 9/16 5 3/4
1-3/8-6T4FH4 1 3/8 6 4 H4 3 6 1/16
1-3/8-12T6FH4 1 3/8 12 6 H4 3 6 1/16
1-1/2-6T4FH4 1 1/2 6 4 H4 3 6 3/8
1-1/2-12T6FH4 1 1/2 12 6 H4 3 6 3/8
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STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS MACHINE SCREW - BOTTOM 
ITEM SIZE USS SAE NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

#0-80B2FH1 0 80 2 H1 5/16 1 5/8
#1-72B2FH2 1 72 2 H2 3/8 1 11/16
#2-56B3FH2 2 56 3 H2 7/16 1 3/4
#2-64B3FH2 2 64 3 H2 7/16 1 3/4
#3-48B3FH2 3 48 3 H2 1/2 1 13/16
#3-56B3FH2 3 56 3 H2 1/2 1 13/16
#4-40B3FH2 4 40 3 H2 9/16 1 7/8
#4-48B3FH2 4 48 3 H2 9/16 1 7/8
#6-32B3FH2 6 32 3 H2 11/16 2
#6-32B3FH3 6 32 3 H3 11/16 2
#6-40B3FH2 6 40 3 H2 11/16 2
#8-32B4FH3 8 32 4 H3 3/4 2 1/8
#8-36B4FH2 8 36 4 H2 3/4 2 1/8
#10-24B4FH3 10 24 4 H3 7/8 2 3/8
#10-32B4FH2 10 32 4 H2 7/8 2 3/8
#12-24B4FH3 12 24 4 H3 15/16 2 3/8
#12-28B4FH3 12 28 4 H3 15/16 2 3/8
STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS MACHINE SCREW - PLUG
ITEM SIZE USS SAE NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

#0-80P2FH1 0 80 2 H1 5/16 1 5/8
#1-72P2FH2 1 72 2 H2 3/8 1 11/16
#2-56P3FH2 2 56 3 H2 7/16 1 3/4
#2-64P3FH2 2 64 3 H2 7/16 1 3/4
#3-48P3FH2 3 48 3 H2 1/2 1 13/16
#3-56P3FH2 3 56 3 H2 1/2 1 13/16
#4-40P3FH2 4 40 3 H2 9/16 1 7/8
#4-48P3FH2 4 48 3 H2 9/16 1 7/8
#6-32P3FH2 6 32 3 H2 11/16 2
#6-32P3FH3 6 32 3 H3 11/16 2
#6-40P3FH2 6 40 3 H2 11/16 2
#8-32P4FH3 8 32 4 H3 3/4 2 1/8
#8-36P4FH2 8 36 4 H2 3/4 2 1/8
#10-24P4FH3 10 24 4 H3 7/8 2 3/8
#10-32P4FH2 10 32 4 H2 7/8 2 3/8
#12-24P4FH3 12 24 4 H3 15/16 2 3/8
#12-28P4FH3 12 28 4 H3 15/16 2 3/8
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STRAIGHT FLUTE HAND TAPS MACHINE SCREW - TAPER
ITEM SIZE USS SAE NO OF

FLUTES
PITCH DIA
LIMIT

THREAD
LENGTH OAL

#0-80T2FH1 0 80 2 H1 5/16 1 5/8
#1-72T2FH2 1 72 2 H2 3/8 1 11/16
#2-56T3FH2 2 56 3 H2 7/16 1 3/4
#2-64T3FH2 2 64 3 H2 7/16 1 3/4
#3-48T3FH2 3 48 3 H2 1/2 1 13/16
#3-56T3FH2 3 56 3 H2 1/2 1 13/16
#4-40T3FH2 4 40 3 H2 9/16 1 7/8
#4-48T3FH2 4 48 3 H2 9/16 1 7/8
#6-32T3FH2 6 32 3 H2 11/16 2
#6-32T3FH3 6 32 3 H3 11/16 2
#6-40T3FH2 6 40 3 H2 11/16 2
#8-32T4FH3 8 32 4 H3 3/4 2 1/8
#8-36T4FH2 8 36 4 H2 3/4 2 1/8
#10-24T4FH3 10 24 4 H3 7/8 2 3/8
#10-32T4FH2 10 32 4 H2 7/8 2 3/8
#12-24T4FH3 12 24 4 H3 15/16 2 3/8
#12-28T4FH3 12 28 4 H3 15/16 2 3/8
TAPER PIPE TAPS

ITEM SIZE NO OF FLUTES THREAD
LENGTH OAL

TAPNPT1/16 1/16-27 4 11/16 2 1/8
TAPNPT1/8 1/8-27 (LG. SK.) 4 3/4 2 1/8
TAPNPT1/4 1/4-18 4 1 1/16 2 7/16
TAPNPT3/8 3/8-18 4 1 1/16 2 7/16
TAPNPT1/2 1/2-14 4 1 3/8 3 1/8
TAPNPT3/4 3/4-14 5 1 3/8 3 1/4
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DIES
HEXAGON RETHREADING DIES
ITEM SIZE USS SAE
1/4-20HEXDIE 1/4 20
1/4-28HEXDIE 1/4 28
5/16-18HEXDIE 5/16 18
5/16-24HEXDIE 5/16 24
3/8-16HEXDIE 3/8 16
3/8-24HEXDIE 3/8 24
7/16-14HEXDIE 7/16 14
7/16-20HEXDIE 7/16 20
1/2-13HEXDIE 1/2 13
1/2-20HEXDIE 1/2 20
9/16-12HEXDIE 9/16 12
9/16-18HEXDIE 9/16 18
5/8-11HEXDIE 5/8 11
5/8-18HEXDIE 5/8 18
3/4-10HEXDIE 3/4 10
3/4-16HEXDIE 3/4 16
7/8-9HEXDIE 7/8 9
7/8-14HEXDIE 7/8 14
1-8HEXDIE 1 8
1-12HEXDIE 1 12
1-1/8-7HEXDIE 1 1/8 7
1-1/8-12HEXDIE 1 1/8 12
1-1/4-7HEXDIE 1 1/4 7
1-1/4-12HEXDIE 1 1/4 12
1-3/8-6HEXDIE 1 3/8 6
1-3/8-12HEXDIE 1 3/8 12
1-1/2-6HEXDIE 1 1/2 6
1-1/2-12HEXDIE 1 1/2 12
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